## CHAPTER 1201 TOWN OF SCARBOROUGH ORDINANCE REASSIGNING POWERS AND DUTIES OF THE INSTITUTION OF TRUSTEES AT DUNSTAN CEMETERY MAY 1, 2002

Be it ordained by the Town Council of the Town of Scarborough, Maine, in town Council assembled, as follows:

The vote of the town meeting on March 6, 1893 on Article 49 instituting the Trustees of Dunstan Cemetery is hereby repealed and the office of the Trustees of Dunstan Cemetery is hereby abolished and the powers and duties assigned to the Trustees of Dunstan Cemetery by such vote are hereby assigned to the Superintendent of the Scarborough Memorial Cemetery. [May 1, 2002]

Please refer to Chapter 1202 – The Town of Scarborough Ordinance Establishing Rules and Regulations for Scarborough Memorial and Dunstan Cemetery.